
                  Midwest Classic Conference Championship
                               Hartland, WI
                Hosted by Lake Country Lutheran High School
                                10/19/2019
               ========== BOYS VARSITY TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    51  University School of Milwaukee    (18:03.0  90:14.8 1:45.3)
================================================
  1      3  Drew Stephens           10   17:15.5
  2      6  Thomas Stephens         10   17:40.8
  3      9  George Graham           12   18:01.7
  4     12  Ryan Treptow            11   18:16.0
  5     21  Harrison Hartjes        11   19:00.8
  6   ( 28) Caleb Kiehnau           12   19:28.6
  7   ( 30) Quinn Thompson          12   19:50.9

  2.    57  Lake Country Lutheran             (18:10.6  90:52.8 0:38.5)
================================================
  1      7  Sam Lowry               12   17:49.7
  2     10  Aiden Smith             11   18:04.5
  3     11  Carter Dauenhauer       10   18:05.8
  4     14  Jack Bielawa            10   18:24.6
  5     15  Nathan Wessel           12   18:28.2
  6   ( 18) Zach Borkowksi          12   18:38.4
  7   ( 32) Colby Zur               10   20:01.8

  3.    75  Kenosha Christian Life            (18:20.4  91:41.8 2:26.8)
================================================
  1      2  Micah Anderson          12   16:51.8
  2     13  Brett Mezatis           10   18:19.7
  3     16  Michael Oware           10   18:28.5
  4     19  Nathan Klimt            11   18:43.2
  5     25  Jaden Wright            11   19:18.6
  6   ( 43) Nathan Gowey            9    23:29.2
  7   ( 46) Alex Yang               10   24:28.6

  4.    82  Living Word Lutheran              (18:32.4  92:41.7 2:03.7)
================================================
  1      5  Jacob Klumb             12   17:22.2
  2      8  Jacob Fischer           12   17:55.9
  3     20  Mikey Fujinaka          10   18:47.8
  4     23  Will Poellot            12   19:09.9
  5     26  Baden Locke             12   19:25.9
  6   ( 29) Jayden Lamm             9    19:32.5
  7   ( 31) David Kruse             11   19:51.6

  5.    91  Brookfield Academy                (18:44.4  93:41.7 3:49.6)
================================================
  1      1  Nathaniel Osborne       10   16:45.9
  2      4  Cormac Malloy           12   17:20.4
  3     17  Jacob Reiner            10   18:31.6
  4     34  Ryan Beckley            12   20:28.3
  5     35  Patrick Waddell         10   20:35.5
  6   ( 36) Xavier Nye              11   20:55.6
  7   ( 37) Grant Ihlenfeld         10   21:25.4

  6.   167  Heritage Christian                (20:56.6  104:43.0 4:27.0)
================================================
  1     24  Nathan Schmidt          11   19:11.8
  2     27  Caleb Taylor            12   19:27.1
  3     33  Josiah King             9    20:08.5
  4     39  Travis McCraw           11   22:16.8
  5     44  Elias Hasbani           9    23:38.8

  7.   183  St. John's NW Military Academy    (21:50.6  109:13.0 4:05.3)
================================================



  1     22  Connor Roggensack       11   19:04.9
  2     38  Liam MacDonald          9    22:15.3
  3     40  Hayden Bain             10   22:20.6
  4     41  Arden Prevo             9    22:22.0
  5     42  Kyle Baxter             12   23:10.2
  6   ( 45) Joseph Lopatniuk Lo     11   23:53.1
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===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Nathaniel Osborne  10   Brookfield Academy                16:45.9  5:24 
    2    2 Micah Anderson     12   Kenosha Christian Life            16:51.8  5:26 
    3    3 Drew Stephens      10   University School of Milwaukee    17:15.5  5:34 
    4    4 Cormac Malloy      12   Brookfield Academy                17:20.4  5:35 
    5    5 Jacob Klumb        12   Living Word Lutheran              17:22.2  5:36 
    6    6 Thomas Stephens    10   University School of Milwaukee    17:40.8  5:42 
    7    7 Sam Lowry          12   Lake Country Lutheran             17:49.7  5:45 
    8    8 Jacob Fischer      12   Living Word Lutheran              17:55.9  5:47 
    9    9 George Graham      12   University School of Milwaukee    18:01.7  5:49 
   10   10 Aiden Smith        11   Lake Country Lutheran             18:04.5  5:50 
   11   11 Carter Dauenhauer  10   Lake Country Lutheran             18:05.8  5:50 
   12   12 Ryan Treptow       11   University School of Milwaukee    18:16.0  5:53 
   13   13 Brett Mezatis      10   Kenosha Christian Life            18:19.7  5:54 
   14   14 Jack Bielawa       10   Lake Country Lutheran             18:24.6  5:56 
   15   15 Nathan Wessel      12   Lake Country Lutheran             18:28.2  5:57 
   16   16 Michael Oware      10   Kenosha Christian Life            18:28.5  5:57 
   17   17 Jacob Reiner       10   Brookfield Academy                18:31.6  5:58 
   18   18 Zach Borkowksi     12   Lake Country Lutheran             18:38.4  6:00 
   19   19 Nathan Klimt       11   Kenosha Christian Life            18:43.2  6:02 
   20   20 Mikey Fujinaka     10   Living Word Lutheran              18:47.8  6:03 
   21   21 Harrison Hartjes   11   University School of Milwaukee    19:00.8  6:08 
   22   22 Connor Roggensack  11   St. John's NW Military Academy    19:04.9  6:09 
   23   23 Will Poellot       12   Living Word Lutheran              19:09.9  6:11 
   24   24 Nathan Schmidt     11   Heritage Christian                19:11.8  6:11 
   25   25 Jaden Wright       11   Kenosha Christian Life            19:18.6  6:13 
   26   26 Baden Locke        12   Living Word Lutheran              19:25.9  6:16 
   27   27 Caleb Taylor       12   Heritage Christian                19:27.1  6:16 
   28   28 Caleb Kiehnau      12   University School of Milwaukee    19:28.6  6:17 
   29   29 Jayden Lamm        9    Living Word Lutheran              19:32.5  6:18 
   30   30 Quinn Thompson     12   University School of Milwaukee    19:50.9  6:24 
   31   31 David Kruse        11   Living Word Lutheran              19:51.6  6:24 
   32   32 Colby Zur          10   Lake Country Lutheran             20:01.8  6:27 
   33      Mason Everts       9    Living Word Lutheran              20:02.4  6:27 
   34      Keith Krull        9    University School of Milwaukee    20:04.8  6:28 
   35      Carter Griffioen   12   Lake Country Lutheran             20:07.2  6:29 
   36   33 Josiah King        9    Heritage Christian                20:08.5  6:29 
   37      Victor Villegas    11   Messmer                           20:09.6  6:30 
   38   34 Ryan Beckley       12   Brookfield Academy                20:28.3  6:36 
   39      Hunter Kaufmann    9    University School of Milwaukee    20:35.3  6:38 
   40   35 Patrick Waddell    10   Brookfield Academy                20:35.5  6:38 
   41      Jake Lowry         9    Lake Country Lutheran             20:39.8  6:40 
   42      Casey Griffioen    10   Lake Country Lutheran             20:46.3  6:42 
   43      Sam Quas           10   Lake Country Lutheran             20:46.6  6:42 
   44      Colin Parrott      10   University School of Milwaukee    20:48.1  6:42 
   45   36 Xavier Nye         11   Brookfield Academy                20:55.6  6:45 
   46      Jacob Helm         9    Living Word Lutheran              21:08.6  6:49 
   47      Andrew Groppe      9    Living Word Lutheran              21:13.9  6:50 
   48   37 Grant Ihlenfeld    10   Brookfield Academy                21:25.4  6:54 
   49      Sam Dorth          12   Living Word Lutheran              21:29.0  6:55 
   50      Jacob Merkel       11   Lake Country Lutheran             21:45.7  7:01 
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   51      Jace Krueger       9    Living Word Lutheran              22:03.0  7:06 
   52      Jeremiah Lepien    9    Living Word Lutheran              22:03.8  7:07 
   53   38 Liam MacDonald     9    St. John's NW Military Academy    22:15.3  7:10 
   54   39 Travis McCraw      11   Heritage Christian                22:16.8  7:11 
   55   40 Hayden Bain        10   St. John's NW Military Academy    22:20.6  7:12 
   56   41 Arden Prevo        9    St. John's NW Military Academy    22:22.0  7:12 
   57      Noah Reimer        10   Lake Country Lutheran             22:23.0  7:13 
   58      Eddie Braatz       11   Lake Country Lutheran             22:31.8  7:16 
   59      Carlos Banda       11   University School of Milwaukee    22:40.1  7:18 
   60      Max Rautmann       10   Living Word Lutheran              22:44.5  7:20 
   61      Jonathan Hanson    9    Lake Country Lutheran             22:52.6  7:22 
   62      Nick Johnson       11   Living Word Lutheran              23:03.8  7:26 
   63   42 Kyle Baxter        12   St. John's NW Military Academy    23:10.2  7:28 
   64      Josiah Gerlach     10   Lake Country Lutheran             23:17.0  7:30 
   65      Sam Braatz         9    Lake Country Lutheran             23:17.8  7:30 
   66   43 Nathan Gowey       9    Kenosha Christian Life            23:29.2  7:34 
   67   44 Elias Hasbani      9    Heritage Christian                23:38.8  7:37 
   68   45 Joseph Lopatniuk L 11   St. John's NW Military Academy    23:53.1  7:42 
   69      Alexis Herrera     12   Messmer                           24:05.0  7:46 
   70      Jim Bucher         11   Living Word Lutheran              24:09.2  7:47 
   71      Nathan Oelsner     10   Lake Country Lutheran             24:22.6  7:51 
   72   46 Alex Yang          10   Kenosha Christian Life            24:28.6  7:53 
   73      Andrew Premo       9    Lake Country Lutheran             24:33.9  7:55 
   74      Reid Pezewski      12   University School of Milwaukee    24:34.0  7:55 
   75      Kevin Hildebrand   10   University School of Milwaukee    24:41.6  7:57 
   76      Liam Pheng         9    Living Word Lutheran              24:59.6  8:03 
   77      Nick Meiller       9    Lake Country Lutheran             25:04.1  8:05 
   78      Elijah Kohlmeier   10   Lake Country Lutheran             25:05.9  8:05 
   79      Cross Brian        9    Lake Country Lutheran             25:13.3  8:08 
   80      Luis D'Olhaberria  9    University School of Milwaukee    25:44.7  8:18 
   81      Trevor Steiner     12   Living Word Lutheran              28:02.7  9:02 
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